

	-					

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 02-0K6404 **BID AMOUNT** \$ 13,293,018.19 BID OPENING DATE 10/1/24 BIDDER'S NAME McCuen Construction, Inc. DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 21% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION<sup>1</sup> (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) N/A 13 \$6,068,008.91 NAME OF DRES ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are RID **AMOUNT** SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no... ITEM NO. MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED<sup>2</sup> (\$) CODES<sup>3</sup> DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Delta Bay Consultants #45793 Lead Compliance Plan 23 1 \$1,400 PO Box 2385, Antioch, CA 94531 **Partial** 925-984-6561 (F) - PREFORMED MEMBRANE Jefferson State Highways, Inc. #49146 23 81 WATERPROOFING Furnish \$39,912.75 20256 Skypark Dr., Redding, CA 96002 530-604-9801 4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE Jefferson State Highways, Inc. #49146 82 23 UNDERDRAIN Furnish 20256 Skypark Dr., Redding, CA 96002 \$2,553.00 530-604-9801 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE Jefferson State Highways, Inc. #49146 83 UNDERDRAIN Furnish 23 \$1,266.00 20256 Skypark Dr., Redding, CA 96002 530-604-9801 6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC Jefferson State Highways, Inc. #49146 84 23 PIPE UNDERDRAIN Furnish 20256 Skypark Dr., Redding, CA 96002 \$1,392.60 530-604-9801 FILTER FABRIC (CLASS A) Furnish Jefferson State Highways, Inc. #49146 86 23 20256 Skypark Dr., Redding, CA 96002 \$4,725.00 530-604-9801 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific s See Next **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. **Participation** The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. CFR 26.53). \*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be Will Broad performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. <sup>2</sup>If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 10/1/24 3Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program 530-412-1288 database (Area Code) Tel. No. \* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. William Broad Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

# **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.						
02-0K6404						
BID AMOUNT						
\$ 13,293,018	.19					
BID OPENING DATE						
10/1/24						
BIDDER'S NAME						
McCuen Co	instruction, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CON 21%	NTRACT %					
DBE PRIME CONTRA N/A	CTOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBE (DBE & NON-DI 13	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA BE)	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO (DBE & NON-DBE) \$6,068,008.91	NTRACTS
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DI SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
81, 82, 83, 84, 86	Freight		23	20256 Skg 530-604-9		\$1,100
23-24-25	Move-In/Move Out (Temp Erosion Control) - Temp Hydraulic Mulch - Temp Fiber Roll		23		onmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 is Rd., Redding, CA 96003 18	\$58,200
44	Decorative Boulders		23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$35,525
45	Soil Amendment		23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$700
46-47	Organic Fertilizer - So	oil Testing	23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$705
48-49-50	Plant (Group A) - Plart - Plant Establishment		23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$124,580
	ing claimed for credit, regardl stating that it will be participa cific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	s See Next
	er DBE subcontractors and it		be consistent with the			94
Failure to submit a sign	b Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). ned DBE Confirmation form a of the DBE's participation.		of the DBE quotes will	The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53).		
	ractor must enter its certificati nduding work performed by it		ow all work to be	Will	ll Broad	
<sup>2</sup> If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.						
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				10/1/ Date		530-412-1288 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	an Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
				Willia Person to	am Broad  Contact (Please T	ype or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

# **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

	80					
02-0K6404						
BID AMOUNT						
\$13,293,018	19					
BID OPENING DATE	. 10			······························		
10/1/24						
BIDDER'S NAME						
	onstruction, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CO						
21%						
			R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC	стѕ	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
N/A	CTOR CERTIFICATION	13	3E)		(DBE & NON-DBE) \$6,068,008.91	
	1					
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED		NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)		AMOUNT (\$)
53	Wood Mulch	Wood Mulch			ronmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 c's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 418	\$12,834
55	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM		23		ironmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 ac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 1418	\$13,500
57-58-59	Dry Seed - Bonded Fiber Matrix - Compost		23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$112,804
124	Mobilization for Scope		23	M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc. #030736 12192 Mac's Rd., Redding, CA 96003 530-241-1418		\$1,000
7	TRAFFIC CONTRO	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM Portion		MCW Traffic Control #45813 PO Box 991207, Redding, CA 96099 530-246-0073		\$178,190
33	CLEARING AND GRI - Partial (Trees)	JBBING (LS)	23	Tyrell Resources, Inc. #38525 PO Box 8219, Truckee, CA 96162 530-249-3800		\$88,477
from each DBE shown	eing claimed for credit, regard n stating that it will be participa ecific amount agreed to.	ess of tier. Attach v ting in the contract	vritten confirmation to perform the specific	Total Claimed Participation		s See Next
	tier DBE subcontractors and it	ems of work must	be consistent with the			%
Failure to submit a sig	ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). gned DBE Confirmation form a of the DBE's participation.	nd submit copies o	f the DBE quotes will		der acknowledges that it is com nown on this form to meet the 53).	mitted to use the
<sup>1</sup> Each DBE prime con performed by DBEs,	tractor must enter its certificat including work performed by it	ion number and shas own forces.	ow all work to be	_	ll Broad	
<sup>2</sup> If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.				10/4	10.4	E20 440 4000
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				10/1/ Date		530-412-1288 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Ameri	can Industry Classification Sy	stem.				
					am Broad o Contact (Please T	Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit @dot.ca.gov.

## **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

02-0K6404							
BID AMOUNT							
\$ 13,293,018.	19						
BID OPENING DATE							
10/1/24							
BIDDER'S NAME							
McCuen Cor	nstruction, Inc.						
DBE GOAL FROM CON							
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	TOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBER (DBE & NON-DE 13	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA BE)	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO (DBE & NON-DBE) \$6,068,008.91	NTRACTS	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED?		NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no. DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)		AMOUNT (\$)	
124	Mobilization for scope		23	Tyrell Resor PO Box 821 530-249-38	urces, Inc. #38525 19, Truckee, CA 96162 00	\$3,500	
94	Supply Natina Stained Products		23	Thompson 1368 S Wa 530-844-74	Contracting #47714 Ilton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 195	\$590,000	
95	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND, WOOD POST) (MOD)		23	Thompson Contracting #47714 1368 S Walton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 530-844-7495		\$26,600	
96	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST) - Including post, fabric and shipping to Natina for materials on Wildlife Escape Ramps		23	Thompson Contracting #47714 1368 S Walton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 530-844-7495		\$1,940,250	
98	16' WIRE MES	H GATE	23	Thompson Contracting #47714 1368 S Walton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 530-844-7495		\$9,000	
99	REMOVE FEN	NCE	23	Thompson Contracting #47714 1368 S Walton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 530-844-7495		\$65,280	
	g claimed for credit, regardle tating that it will be participat ific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation		
	r DBE subcontractors and ite Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ems of work must b	pe consistent with the	The blad		%	
	ed DBE Confirmation form an the DBE's participation.	d submit copies of	fthe DBE quotes will	DBEs sh	The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53).		
	ctor must enter its certification duding work performed by its		ow all work to be	Will	ll Broad		
2lf 100% of an item is no of the item to be perform	t to be performed or furnishe ned or furnished.	d by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion				
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Wor database.	California Unified C	Certification Program	10/1/ Date	24	530-412-1288 (Area Code) Tel. No.		
* NAICS: North America	n Industry Classification Sys	em.					
				Willia Person to	am Broad Contact (Please	Type or Print)	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

## **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 02-0K6404						
BID AMOUNT	40					
\$ 13,293,018.	19					
BID OPENING DATE						
10/1/24 BIDDER'S NAME						
	struction, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CON						
2170		TOTAL NUMBER	R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
DBE PRIME CONTRACT N/A	TOR CERTIFICATION	13	SE)		\$6,068,008.91	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE I	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened.	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
112	(F) - CABLE	RAILING	23		n Contracting #47714 /alton Ave., Yuba City, CA 95993 7495	\$17,670
from each DBE shown s work shown for the spec The names of the 1st tie	er DBE subcontractors and it	ting in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$3,331,164.35 25.06 %
Failure to submit a sign	cont Code § 4100 et seq.).  ed DBE Confirmation form at f the DBE's participation.	nd submit copies o	f the DBE quotes will		der acknowledges that it is cor nown on this form to meet the 53).	mmitted to use the
*Each DBE prime contr	actor must enter its certificati cluding work performed by it	on number and shi s own forces.	ow all work to be	_	ll Broad	
2lf 100% of an item is n of the item to be perfor	ot to be performed or furnish med or furnished.	ed by the DBE, de	scribe the exact portion	10/4	/0.4	E20 412 1200
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Wo database.	rk Category Codes from the	California Unified (	Certification Program	10/1/ Date	124	530-412-1288 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	an Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
					am Broad o Contact (Please	Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

# **DBE CONFIRMATION**

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)		

CONTRACT NO.		10 m	150 6 900 00
02-0K6404			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	3		
Delta Bay			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE EMAII	OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
Peter Jaramillo		@deltabayconsultants.com	
DBE CERTIFICATION NUI	MBER		
45793			
NAME OF BIDDER			
McCuen Construction, In	nc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		The April 1
McCuen Construction, I	nc.		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
William Broad			
DATE 10/01/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcont	racted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
1	Lead Compliance Plan Partial		\$1,400.00
		200	
1			
		<u></u>	N
If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be per	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exa	ct Total	\$1,400.00
		shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree	It my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract arded the contract, my business
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	at the foregoing is true and correct.
		Peter Jaramillo	Digitally signed by Peter Jaramillo Date: 2024.10.02 10:43:38 -07'00'
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R	
			• 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Peter Jaramillo Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	ad Representative
		peter@deltabayconsultants.c Email of DBE's Authorized Repre	
		10/02/202	4
		Date	

## DBE CONFIRMATION

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

CONTRACT NO.

02-0K6404

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

Jefferson State Highways

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Cameron Tippin

EMAIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

ctippin@jstatehighways.com

**DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER** 

49146

NAME OF BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

William Broad

DATE

10/01/2024

Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
81	(F) - PREFORMED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING Furnish	\$39,912.75
82	4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN Furnish	\$2,553.00
83	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN Furnish	\$1,266.00
84	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN Furnish	\$1,392.60
86	FILTER FABRIC (CLASS A) Furnish	\$4,725.00
All items	Freight	\$1,100.00

<sup>1</sup> If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

**Total** 

\$50,949.35

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Cameron Tippin

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Cameron Tippin

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative ctippin@jstatehighways.com

Email of DBE's Authorized Representative

10/02/24

Date

## **DBE CONFIRMATION**

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

CONTRACT NO.

02-0K6404

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

M&S Environmental Landscapes, Inc.

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

EMAIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Michael Smith

michael@mandsenviro.com

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

030736

NAME OF BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

William Broad

DATE

10/01/2024

Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
23-24-25	Move-In/Move Out (Temp Erosion Control) - Temp Hydraulic Mulch - Temp Fiber Roll	\$58,200.00
44	Decorative Boulders	\$35,525.00
45	Soil Amendment	\$700.00
46-47	Organic Fertilizer - Soil Testing	\$705.00
48-49-50	Plant (Group A) - Plant (Group B) - Plant Establishment Work	\$124,580.00
53	Wood Mulch	\$12,834.00
55	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$13,500.00
57-58-59	Dry Seed - Bonded Fiber Matrix - Compost	\$112,804.00
124	Mobilization for Scope	\$1,000.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$357,848.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, i confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjupy that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Email of DBE's Authorized Representative

10/1/24

# **DBE CONFIRMATION**

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

CONTRACT NO.		/	1
02-0K6404			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
MCW Traffic Control			
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	TATIVE EM/	AIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
Crystal White	crys	stal@mcwcgroup.com	
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER		
45813			
NAME OF BIDDER			
McCuen Construction, Inc	D.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
McCuen Construction, Inc	D.		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
William Broad			
DATE			
10/01/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subco	ontracted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM Portion		\$178,190.00
<sup>1</sup> If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	b be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the e	exact Total	\$178,190.00
portion of the item to be pe	iomed of fulfished.	As an authorized representative or business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury that	1000 (CONT. OC. 100) 110 (CONT. OC. 100) 110 (CONT. OC. 100)
		Crystal White	Digitally signed by Crystal White Date: 2024.10.01 16:00:12 -07'00'
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	
		Crystal White, President	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative
		crystal@mcwcgroup.com	
		Email of DBE's Authorized Repre	sentative
		10/01/2024	4
		Date	•

# **DBE CONFIRMATION**

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/	2023)		
CONTRACT NO.			
02-0K6404			
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	SS		
Tyrrell Resources, Inc.			
NAME OF DBE REPRES	ENTATIVE EMAIL	OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
Cheryl L. Tyrrell	cheryl	tyrrell <tyrrellresources@sbcglobal< td=""><td>.net&gt;</td></tyrrellresources@sbcglobal<>	.net>
DBE CERTIFICATION N	JMBER		
38525			
NAME OF BIDDER			
McCuen Construction,	Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONT	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
McCuen Construction,	Inc.		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
William Broad			
DATE			
10/01/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontrol	acted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
33	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) - Partial (Trees)		\$88,477.00
124	Mobilization for scope	\$3,500.00	
<sup>1</sup> If 100% of an item is no portion of the item to be	ot to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exac performed or furnished.	t Total	\$91,977.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.  I certify under penalty of perjury that Signature of DBE's Authorized Receiver L. Tyrrell Printed Name of DBE's Authorized tyrrellresources@sbcglobal.netemail of DBE's Authorized Representations.	my business was contacted by wh above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown or the foregoing is true and correct expresentative.  d Representative et sentative
		Date	

#### DBE CONFIRMATION

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

CO	RIT	D	Ar	`T	NIC	

02-0K6404

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

**Thompson Contracting** 

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Sheraul Thompson

EMAIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Sheraul Thompson <sheraul@thompson-contracting.com>

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

47714

NAME OF BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

McCuen Construction, Inc.

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

William Broad

DATE

10/01/2024

94       Supply Natina Stained Products       \$590,000.00         95       FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND, WOOD POST) (MOD)       \$26,600.00         96       FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST) - Including post, fabric and shipping to Natina       \$1,940,250.00         ^^       for materials on Wildlife Escape Ramps       \$9,000.00         98       16' WIRE MESH GATE       \$9,000.00         99       REMOVE FENCE       \$65,280.00         112       (F) - CABLE RAILING       \$17,670.00	Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST) - Including post, fabric and shipping to Natina \$1,940,250.00  for materials on Wildlife Escape Ramps  16' WIRE MESH GATE \$9,000.00  REMOVE FENCE \$65,280.00	94	Supply Natina Stained Products	\$590,000.00
^^         for materials on Wildlife Escape Ramps           98         16' WIRE MESH GATE         \$9,000.00           99         REMOVE FENCE         \$65,280.00	95	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND, WOOD POST) (MOD)	\$26,600.00
98 16' WIRE MESH GATE \$9,000.00 99 REMOVE FENCE \$65,280.00	96	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST) - Including post, fabric and shipping to Natina	\$1,940,250.00
99 REMOVE FENCE \$65,280.00	۸۸	for materials on Wildlife Escape Ramps	
99 NEMOVE LENGE	98	16' WIRE MESH GATE	\$9,000.00
112 (F) - CABLE RAILING \$17,670.00	99	REMOVE FENCE	\$65,280.00
	112	(F) - CABLE RAILING	\$17,670.00
	-		

<sup>1</sup> If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished

Total

\$2,648,800.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

(a Thompson-contract

Email of DBE's Authorized Representative



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DRF GOOD FAITH FFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name: McCuen Construction, Inc.

Contract No.: 02-0K6404

Page 1 of 3

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform
with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has
established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed,
show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No	Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No	Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No	Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
	YES S	ee attachment	A YES NO		
.4	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
23	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
7.	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
- 1	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
4	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
- 6%	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
187	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		1
4 10	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
2.3	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	4	
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		1
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		i ix
1.0	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		
	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	4.7	

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name:	McCuen Construction, Inc.
Contract No.:	02-0K6404
	Page 2 of 3

2.	List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and
	methods used for following up initial and follow-up solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested. Attach copies of solicitations,
	e-mail messages, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc.

	BE Solicited	Date of Initia	al Solicitation		Items of W	ork Offered	Follow Up M	ethods and Dates
		See at	tachme	nt B & B	3.1			
		1						
		-						
		+						
		-						
Provide copies		Man DDE			or cacin initi, at	nd the price difference for each	DDE II tile selet	ted firm is not a DB
Items of Work	Provide Specifications for	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No	submitted to the	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	DEE firm was selected over a D	Quote (\$)	he Contract.
una	Provide Specifications for	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
una	Provide Specifications for Yes	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
Pro 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Provide Specifications for Yes	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
Pro 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Provide Specifications fi Yes  YES  YES	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No  NO  NO	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
una	Provide Specifications fi Yes  YES  YES  YES	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No  NO  NO	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
	Provide Specifications for Yes  YES  YES  YES  YES  YES	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No  NO  NO  NO	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
Pro 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Provide Specifications for Yes  YES  YES  YES  YES  YES  YES	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference
Pro 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Provide Specifications for Yes	Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered s/No  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO	Name of Se	he Bidder whe	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	OBE for work on t	he Contract.  Price Difference

If the firm selected for the item is not a DBE, provide the reasons for the selection on a separate sheet and attach names, addresses, and phone numbers for the firms listed above. Provide evidence as to why additional agreements could not be reached for DBEs to perform work.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: McCuen Construction, Inc.

Contract No.: 02-0K6404

Page 3 of 3

Description of Outreach	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
Compliance News	8/12/24 & See Attachment B for Follow Ups	Email	See Attachment B for Responses
CUCP Query	8/12/24 & See Attachment B.1 for Follow Ups	Email & Phone Call	See Attachment B.1 for Responses
Individual Company Outreach	Various, See Attached Emails & Phone Calls- Attachement D	Email & Phone Call	See Attachment D for Responses
assist them in responding to a sol	to provide interested DBEs with adequate icitation. Identify the DBEs assisted, the t	information about the plans, specific ype of information provided, and th	ations, and requirements of the Contract to
supporting documents.  McCuen Construction (MCI) has utili	zed Compliance News, CUCP query soft	ware and the opted in page on the	e Caltrans project page to identify DBE
			I has provided DBE firms with the link to
			rsonal file share to the same information.
See attachment B and B.1 and the C	compliance News advertisement and MC	bid invitation below attachment E	3.
offered, and the dates. Provide copie			
	DBE firms by email and advertisement that		
No DBE firms that responded to MCI	or provided bids needed assistance in ob	taining bonding, lines of credit or i	nsurance. See the Compliance News
advertisement and MCI bid invitation.			
supplies and equipment the DBE pu dates. Provide copies of supporti equipment, supplies, materials, or r contractor or its affiliate. Identify the	urchases or leases from the prime contractoing documents. List efforts made to assist elated assistance or services, excluding sup DBE assisted, the assistance offered, and t	r or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs ass t interested DBEs in obtaining bon oplies and equipment the DBE subco he date. Provide copies of supporting	
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	DBE firms by email and advertisement the		
	BE firms that responded to MCI or provid		ining necessary equipment, supplies,
materials or related assistance. See	the Compliance News advertisement and	MCI bid invitation.	
List the names of agencies and the were contacted in writing, provide of the second seco	dates on which they were contacted to proceed of supporting documents.	wide assistance in contacting, recrui	ting, and using DBE firms. If the agencies
Compliancenews.com on 8/12/24 - Se	ee attached advertisement below attachn	nent B	
CUCP on 8/12/24 - See downloaded	information below attachment B.1		
Include additional data to support	a demonstration of good faith efforts.		
See attachments below.			
NOTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS O	F PAPER IF NECESSARY.		
		nore information, places contact the	Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284
ADA Notice This document is available TTY 711, in writing at	Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS	-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by em	ail at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

McCuen Construction, Inc.

3269 Swetzer Road Loomis CA 95650

> Department of Transportation MS 43 Office Engineer 1727 30th Street Sacramento CA 95816-7005

RE: Contract 02-0K6404; 02-Sis-97-18.0/22.4; Project ID 0223000189